Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat 7th Floor, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10011/24/2018-PPC

Dated: 27-08-2018

OFFICE ORDER No.243 /2018-PPC

In compliance of Office Order No. 226/2018-PPC dated 09.08.2018, Shri Sanjay Prasad, DDG(E) has joined his-duties in Prasar Bharati Secretariat on 14.08.2018 (FN).

afbhasi1

(Rajan Bhasin) Deputy Director (Pers.) Phone No. – (011) 23118410 E-mail : ddppc2017@gmail.com

To

- 1. Concerned Official
- 2. O/o ADG (E) (NZ), Jamnagar House, New Delhi along with copy of joining Report of aforementioned officer for taking further action with regard to his pay and allowances.
- 3. AIR Sports / CPC Doordarshan / PA to ADG(Sports), PB Sectt
- 4. DDG(T), PBS for uploading on PB Website.
 - 5. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
 - 6. Office Orders Folder.